

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0873 **Version:** 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/10/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/20/2013 Final action: 8/20/2013

Title: Supervisor Briggs recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Accept his resignation from the El Dorado County Water Agency Board of Directors; and, 2) Appoint Supervisor Ron Mikulaco to the Water Agency Board to complete the remainder of

Supervisor Briggs' term ending January 1, 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/20/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/30/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Briggs recommending the Board consider the following:

- 1) Accept his resignation from the El Dorado County Water Agency Board of Directors; and,
- 2) Appoint Supervisor Ron Mikulaco to the Water Agency Board to complete the remainder of Supervisor Briggs' term ending January 1, 2015.

On January 8, 2013 (reference 12-1569), the Board approved the following appointments to the El Dorado County Water Agency Board of Directors:

Supervisor Ron Briggs for a term to expire January 1, 2015; Supervisor Ray Nutting for a term to expire January 1, 2015; and Supervisor Brian Veerkamp for a term to expire on January 1, 2017.